
Southern California (15-5,4-5 Big Ten) -vs- Wisconsin (14-6,6-3 Big Ten)
01/25/26 at Kohl Center, Madison, WI

 
 

 
 
Southern California 73

Wisconsin 71

Date: 01/25/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 15,216
Site: Kohl Center, Madison, WI
Referees: Randy Richardson, Jeffrey Anderson, Brian Dorsey

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Southern California 39 34 73
Wisconsin 41 30 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Baker-Mazara,Chad * 37 10-22 5-11 4-4 1-3 4 4 3 2 0 1 29
02 Ausar,Ezra * 38 5-8 0-1 7-8 4-3 7 3 0 0 2 0 17
06 Cofie,Jacob * 36 4-11 1-4 0-0 3-8 11 1 5 1 1 0 9
00 Arenas,Alijah * 18 3-12 0-3 1-3 1-4 5 2 0 0 1 1 7
13 Woods,Kam * 34 2-5 0-3 1-4 0-5 5 2 0 0 0 0 5
08 Easter II,Jerry 12 0-1 0-1 4-4 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 1 4
33 Brownell,Jaden 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
09 Cornish,Ryan 14 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0
45 Dynes,Gabe 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
05 Williams II,Terrance 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-61 6-24 17-23 13-28 41 15 9 5 4 3 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-32   46.88 % 4-14   28.57 % 5-7   71.43 %
Second Half 10-29   34.48 % 2-10   20.00 % 12-16   75.00 %
Total 25-61   41.0 % 6-24   25.0 % 17-23   73.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Boyd,Nick * 38 10-17 1-5 8-9 1-5 6 2 3 0 0 1 29
31 Winter,Nolan * 38 5-13 2-6 0-0 4-2 6 1 1 0 2 0 12
25 Blackwell,John * 36 3-13 1-7 4-4 5-4 9 2 2 5 0 0 11
07 Rohde,Andrew * 31 2-10 2-7 0-0 1-2 3 3 4 0 0 0 6
32 Bieliauskas,Aleksas * 18 0-2 0-1 1-2 3-3 6 3 0 1 0 1 1
00 Carrington,Braeden 17 1-5 1-5 3-5 2-1 3 3 0 0 1 0 6
22 Rapp,Austin 13 2-7 2-6 0-0 0-5 5 2 0 0 0 0 6
05 Janicki,Jack 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
23 Garlock,Will 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-67 9-37 16-20 18-24 42 17 10 6 3 3 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-32   43.75 % 5-18   27.78 % 8-10   80.00 %
Second Half 9-35   25.71 % 4-19   21.05 % 8-10   80.00 %
Total 23-67   34.3 % 9-37   24.3 % 16-20   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern California Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wisconsin
GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,KAM(in the paint) 19:32 2-0 V 2

19:18 MISS 3PTR by BLACKWELL,JOHN
REBOUND DEF by COFIE,JACOB --
MISS 3PTR by COFIE,JACOB 19:04

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKWELL,JOHN
18:40 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by ROHDE,ANDREW

-- ASSIST  by BLACKWELL,JOHN
MISS JUMPER by COFIE,JACOB 18:08

-- REBOUND DEF by BIELIAUSKAS,ALEKSAS
17:53 MISS 3PTR by ROHDE,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by COFIE,JACOB --
MISS 3PTR by ARENAS,ALIJAH 17:40
REBOUND OFF by AUSAR,EZRA --
MISS JUMPER by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD 17:32

-- REBOUND DEF by BOYD,NICK
17:27 2-5 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BOYD,NICK(fastbreak)(in the paint)
17:12 FOUL  by BOYD,NICK

GOOD FT by AUSAR,EZRA 17:12 3-5 H 2
GOOD FT by AUSAR,EZRA 17:12 4-5 H 1

16:48 MISS JUMPER by BLACKWELL,JOHN
REBOUND DEF by ARENAS,ALIJAH --
GOOD JUMPER by ARENAS,ALIJAH 16:40 6-5 V 1

16:20 MISS LAYUP by BOYD,NICK(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BIELIAUSKAS,ALEKSAS

16:04 6-7 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BLACKWELL,JOHN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD 15:46 9-7 V 2
ASSIST  by COFIE,JACOB --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:34

15:34 SUB OUT by BIELIAUSKAS,ALEKSAS
15:34 SUB IN by RAPP,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by ARENAS,ALIJAH 15:34
SUB IN by CORNISH,RYAN 15:34

15:16 TURNOVER  by BLACKWELL,JOHN
15:08 FOUL  by ROHDE,ANDREW

GOOD FT by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD 15:08 10-7 V 3
GOOD FT by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD 15:08 11-7 V 4

14:56 MISS 3PTR by WINTER,NOLAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

14:54 SUB OUT by ROHDE,ANDREW
14:54 SUB IN by JANICKI,JACK

SUB OUT by CORNISH,RYAN 14:54
SUB IN by ARENAS,ALIJAH 14:54
MISS 3PTR by WOODS,KAM 14:42

-- REBOUND DEF by RAPP,AUSTIN
14:31 11-9 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by BOYD,NICK(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD 14:18 14-9 V 5
ASSIST  by COFIE,JACOB --

13:53 MISS JUMPER by BLACKWELL,JOHN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WOODS,KAM --
TURNOVER  by COFIE,JACOB 13:42

13:42 STEAL  by JANICKI,JACK
13:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
13:42 SUB OUT by BOYD,NICK
13:42 SUB IN by CARRINGTON,BRAEDEN

SUB OUT by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD 13:42
SUB OUT by COFIE,JACOB 13:42
SUB IN by CORNISH,RYAN 13:42
SUB IN by BROWNELL,JADEN 13:42



13:30 TURNOVER  by BLACKWELL,JOHN
SUB OUT by WOODS,KAM 13:30
SUB IN by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD 13:30
GOOD LAYUP by ARENAS,ALIJAH(in the paint) 13:17 16-9 V 7

13:17 FOUL  by WINTER,NOLAN
13:17 SUB OUT by WINTER,NOLAN
13:17 SUB IN by BIELIAUSKAS,ALEKSAS

SUB OUT by AUSAR,EZRA 13:17
SUB IN by COFIE,JACOB 13:17

13:17 SUB OUT by BIELIAUSKAS,ALEKSAS
13:17 SUB IN by WINTER,NOLAN

SUB OUT by COFIE,JACOB 13:17
SUB IN by AUSAR,EZRA 13:17

13:17 SUB OUT by BLACKWELL,JOHN
13:17 SUB IN by ROHDE,ANDREW

MISS FT by ARENAS,ALIJAH 13:17
-- REBOUND DEF by RAPP,AUSTIN

13:02 TURNOVER  by BIELIAUSKAS,ALEKSAS
STEAL  by ARENAS,ALIJAH 13:02

12:55 FOUL  by RAPP,AUSTIN
12:55 SUB OUT by RAPP,AUSTIN
12:55 SUB IN by BOYD,NICK
12:55 SUB OUT by WINTER,NOLAN
12:55 SUB IN by BIELIAUSKAS,ALEKSAS

SUB OUT by AUSAR,EZRA 12:55
SUB IN by COFIE,JACOB 12:55
MISS 3PTR by ARENAS,ALIJAH 12:46

-- REBOUND DEF by BIELIAUSKAS,ALEKSAS
12:26 MISS 3PTR by BIELIAUSKAS,ALEKSAS

-- REBOUND OFF by CARRINGTON,BRAEDEN
12:18 MISS 3PTR by CARRINGTON,BRAEDEN

REBOUND DEF by ARENAS,ALIJAH --
GOOD 3PTR by COFIE,JACOB 12:07 19-9 V 10
ASSIST  by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD --
FOUL  by CORNISH,RYAN 11:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:51

11:51 SUB OUT by JANICKI,JACK
11:51 SUB IN by WINTER,NOLAN
11:51 19-10 V 9 GOOD FT by BOYD,NICK
11:51 19-11 V 8 GOOD FT by BOYD,NICK

TURNOVER  by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD 11:24
11:24 STEAL  by BIELIAUSKAS,ALEKSAS
11:11 MISS 3PTR by BOYD,NICK

REBOUND DEF by COFIE,JACOB --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWNELL,JADEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 11:07 21-11 V 10
ASSIST  by COFIE,JACOB --

11:00 MISS 3PTR by CARRINGTON,BRAEDEN
-- REBOUND OFF by BIELIAUSKAS,ALEKSAS

FOUL  by ARENAS,ALIJAH 10:56
10:56 MISS FT by BIELIAUSKAS,ALEKSAS

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:56 SUB OUT by ROHDE,ANDREW
10:56 SUB IN by BLACKWELL,JOHN

SUB OUT by COFIE,JACOB 10:56
SUB IN by AUSAR,EZRA 10:56

10:56 21-12 V 9 GOOD FT by BIELIAUSKAS,ALEKSAS
MISS JUMPER by ARENAS,ALIJAH 10:47
REBOUND OFF by CORNISH,RYAN --
MISS 3PTR by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD 10:42

-- REBOUND DEF by BIELIAUSKAS,ALEKSAS
10:31 MISS LAYUP by BIELIAUSKAS,ALEKSAS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BOYD,NICK



FOUL  by ARENAS,ALIJAH 10:31
10:31 21-13 V 8 GOOD FT by BOYD,NICK

SUB OUT by ARENAS,ALIJAH 10:31
SUB IN by WOODS,KAM 10:31

10:31 21-14 V 7 GOOD FT by BOYD,NICK
GOOD LAYUP by AUSAR,EZRA(in the paint) 10:19 23-14 V 9
ASSIST  by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD --

10:03 MISS 3PTR by CARRINGTON,BRAEDEN
-- REBOUND OFF by WINTER,NOLAN

FOUL  by AUSAR,EZRA 10:02
FOUL  by WOODS,KAM 10:00

10:00 MISS FT by CARRINGTON,BRAEDEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:00 23-15 V 8 GOOD FT by CARRINGTON,BRAEDEN
GOOD JUMPER by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD(in the paint) 09:47 25-15 V 10
FOUL  by CORNISH,RYAN 09:37

09:37 SUB OUT by CARRINGTON,BRAEDEN
09:37 SUB IN by ROHDE,ANDREW
09:17 25-17 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by BLACKWELL,JOHN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD 09:01
09:01 STEAL  by BOYD,NICK
08:48 25-19 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by BOYD,NICK(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD 08:40 28-19 V 9
08:27 28-21 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by WINTER,NOLAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD 08:18
REBOUND OFF by AUSAR,EZRA --
GOOD TIPIN by AUSAR,EZRA(in the paint) 08:12 30-21 V 9

07:57 MISS 3PTR by BLACKWELL,JOHN
-- REBOUND OFF by BIELIAUSKAS,ALEKSAS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:53
SUB OUT by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD 07:53
SUB OUT by BROWNELL,JADEN 07:53
SUB IN by COFIE,JACOB 07:53
SUB IN by EASTER II,JERRY 07:53

07:40 30-24 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by BLACKWELL,JOHN
-- ASSIST  by BOYD,NICK

07:29 FOUL  by BIELIAUSKAS,ALEKSAS
SUB OUT by EASTER II,JERRY 07:29
SUB IN by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD 07:29
MISS 3PTR by COFIE,JACOB 07:23

-- REBOUND DEF by BOYD,NICK
07:02 MISS 3PTR by ROHDE,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD --
GOOD DUNK by COFIE,JACOB(in the paint) 06:48 32-24 V 8
ASSIST  by CORNISH,RYAN --

06:24 MISS 3PTR by BOYD,NICK
-- REBOUND OFF by BLACKWELL,JOHN

06:19 32-27 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by ROHDE,ANDREW
-- ASSIST  by BLACKWELL,JOHN

MISS JUMPER by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD 05:48
REBOUND OFF by COFIE,JACOB --
GOOD TIPIN by COFIE,JACOB(in the paint) 05:43 34-27 V 7
FOUL  by CORNISH,RYAN 05:39

05:39 SUB OUT by BIELIAUSKAS,ALEKSAS
05:39 SUB IN by GARLOCK,WILL

SUB OUT by CORNISH,RYAN 05:39
SUB IN by DYNES,GABE 05:39

05:39 34-28 V 6 GOOD FT by BLACKWELL,JOHN
05:39 34-29 V 5 GOOD FT by BLACKWELL,JOHN

MISS 3PTR by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD 05:11
-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKWELL,JOHN

04:52 MISS 3PTR by ROHDE,ANDREW



REBOUND DEF by WOODS,KAM --
GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,KAM(in the paint) 04:35 36-29 V 7
ASSIST  by COFIE,JACOB --

04:21 36-31 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by BOYD,NICK(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by COFIE,JACOB 03:49

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKWELL,JOHN
03:40 MISS LAYUP by BOYD,NICK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DYNES,GABE --
MISS 3PTR by AUSAR,EZRA 03:23

-- REBOUND DEF by ROHDE,ANDREW
03:10 MISS 3PTR by BOYD,NICK

REBOUND DEF by AUSAR,EZRA --
GOOD LAYUP by AUSAR,EZRA(in the paint) 02:40 38-31 V 7
ASSIST  by COFIE,JACOB --

02:28 38-34 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by WINTER,NOLAN
-- ASSIST  by ROHDE,ANDREW

TURNOVER  by DYNES,GABE 01:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 01:54

01:54 SUB OUT by ROHDE,ANDREW
01:54 SUB OUT by GARLOCK,WILL
01:54 SUB IN by CARRINGTON,BRAEDEN
01:54 SUB IN by RAPP,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by DYNES,GABE 01:54
SUB IN by ARENAS,ALIJAH 01:54

01:44 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:34 38-36 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by BOYD,NICK(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ARENAS,ALIJAH(in the paint) 01:10
REBOUND OFF by COFIE,JACOB --
MISS TIPIN by COFIE,JACOB(in the paint) 01:05

-- REBOUND DEF by CARRINGTON,BRAEDEN
00:45 38-38 GOOD JUMPER by BOYD,NICK(in the paint)
00:33 FOUL  by BLACKWELL,JOHN

MISS FT by ARENAS,ALIJAH 00:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ARENAS,ALIJAH 00:33 39-38 V 1
SUB OUT by ARENAS,ALIJAH 00:33
SUB IN by WILLIAMS II,TERRANCE 00:33

00:08 39-41 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by RAPP,AUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by BOYD,NICK

MISS 3PTR by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern California Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wisconsin
20:00 SUB OUT by CARRINGTON,BRAEDEN
20:00 SUB OUT by RAPP,AUSTIN
20:00 SUB IN by ROHDE,ANDREW
20:00 SUB IN by BIELIAUSKAS,ALEKSAS

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS II,TERRANCE 20:00
SUB IN by ARENAS,ALIJAH 20:00

19:49 MISS LAYUP by WINTER,NOLAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by AUSAR,EZRA 19:49
REBOUND DEF by COFIE,JACOB --
GOOD 3PTR by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD 19:36 42-41 V 1

19:14 MISS 3PTR by WINTER,NOLAN
-- REBOUND OFF by ROHDE,ANDREW

18:54 MISS JUMPER by BLACKWELL,JOHN
REBOUND DEF by ARENAS,ALIJAH --

18:20 FOUL  by BIELIAUSKAS,ALEKSAS
MISS FT by WOODS,KAM 18:20



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WOODS,KAM 18:20

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by AUSAR,EZRA 18:20

18:03 MISS JUMPER by WINTER,NOLAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WOODS,KAM --
MISS LAYUP by ARENAS,ALIJAH(in the paint) 17:55

17:55 BLOCK  by WINTER,NOLAN
REBOUND OFF by ARENAS,ALIJAH --
GOOD TIPIN by ARENAS,ALIJAH(in the paint) 17:46 44-41 V 3

17:34 44-44 GOOD 3PTR by BOYD,NICK
-- ASSIST  by WINTER,NOLAN

MISS JUMPER by COFIE,JACOB 17:10
-- REBOUND DEF by BOYD,NICK

FOUL  by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD 17:05
17:05 44-45 H 1 GOOD FT by BOYD,NICK(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD 17:05
SUB IN by CORNISH,RYAN 17:05
SUB OUT by WOODS,KAM 17:05
SUB IN by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD 17:05

17:05 44-46 H 2 GOOD FT by BOYD,NICK(fastbreak)
MISS LAYUP by AUSAR,EZRA(in the paint) 16:49

16:49 BLOCK  by WINTER,NOLAN
-- REBOUND DEF by BOYD,NICK

16:40 MISS 3PTR by ROHDE,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by ARENAS,ALIJAH --
MISS JUMPER by ARENAS,ALIJAH 16:28

-- REBOUND DEF by WINTER,NOLAN
16:06 MISS 3PTR by WINTER,NOLAN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
16:03 SUB OUT by ROHDE,ANDREW
16:03 SUB OUT by BIELIAUSKAS,ALEKSAS
16:03 SUB IN by CARRINGTON,BRAEDEN
16:03 SUB IN by RAPP,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD 16:03
SUB IN by WOODS,KAM 16:03

15:55 44-48 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BOYD,NICK(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ARENAS,ALIJAH 15:42

-- REBOUND DEF by BOYD,NICK
15:33 MISS LAYUP by RAPP,AUSTIN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by COFIE,JACOB 15:33
REBOUND DEF by COFIE,JACOB --
MISS LAYUP by ARENAS,ALIJAH(in the paint) 15:18

-- REBOUND DEF by RAPP,AUSTIN
14:59 MISS 3PTR by WINTER,NOLAN

-- REBOUND OFF by CARRINGTON,BRAEDEN
14:50 MISS 3PTR by RAPP,AUSTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by BLACKWELL,JOHN
14:41 MISS 3PTR by BLACKWELL,JOHN

-- REBOUND OFF by BLACKWELL,JOHN
14:38 MISS TIPIN by WINTER,NOLAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BLACKWELL,JOHN
14:34 MISS LAYUP by BLACKWELL,JOHN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
BLOCK  by ARENAS,ALIJAH 14:34
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:32
SUB OUT by ARENAS,ALIJAH 14:32
SUB IN by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD 14:32

14:19 MISS 3PTR by BLACKWELL,JOHN
REBOUND DEF by COFIE,JACOB --
MISS 3PTR by WOODS,KAM 13:52

13:52 BLOCK  by CARRINGTON,BRAEDEN



REBOUND OFF by AUSAR,EZRA --
MISS LAYUP by AUSAR,EZRA(in the paint) 13:48

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by WOODS,KAM 13:25

13:25 44-49 H 5 GOOD FT by CARRINGTON,BRAEDEN
13:25 44-50 H 6 GOOD FT by CARRINGTON,BRAEDEN
13:25 SUB OUT by BLACKWELL,JOHN
13:25 SUB IN by ROHDE,ANDREW

SUB OUT by WOODS,KAM 13:25
SUB IN by ARENAS,ALIJAH 13:25

13:24 MISS FT by CARRINGTON,BRAEDEN
REBOUND DEF by AUSAR,EZRA --
GOOD LAYUP by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD(in the paint) 13:14 46-50 H 4

12:58 46-53 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by RAPP,AUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by ROHDE,ANDREW

MISS 3PTR by COFIE,JACOB 12:45
-- REBOUND DEF by ROHDE,ANDREW

FOUL  by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD 12:36
12:25 MISS LAYUP by ROHDE,ANDREW(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WINTER,NOLAN
12:20 46-55 H 9 GOOD DUNK by WINTER,NOLAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CORNISH,RYAN 12:10
-- REBOUND DEF by WINTER,NOLAN

12:00 46-58 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by CARRINGTON,BRAEDEN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by BOYD,NICK

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:59
11:59 SUB OUT by BOYD,NICK
11:59 SUB IN by BLACKWELL,JOHN
11:59 SUB OUT by WINTER,NOLAN
11:59 SUB IN by BIELIAUSKAS,ALEKSAS

SUB OUT by ARENAS,ALIJAH 11:59
SUB OUT by CORNISH,RYAN 11:59
SUB IN by EASTER II,JERRY 11:59
SUB IN by WOODS,KAM 11:59
MISS LAYUP by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD(in the paint) 11:44
REBOUND OFF by EASTER II,JERRY --
MISS 3PTR by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD 11:34
REBOUND OFF by EASTER II,JERRY --
MISS JUMPER by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD 11:18
REBOUND OFF by COFIE,JACOB --
GOOD LAYUP by COFIE,JACOB(in the paint) 11:11 48-58 H 10

10:55 MISS LAYUP by ROHDE,ANDREW(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by AUSAR,EZRA --

10:55 FOUL  by BIELIAUSKAS,ALEKSAS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:55

10:55 SUB OUT by ROHDE,ANDREW
10:55 SUB OUT by RAPP,AUSTIN
10:55 SUB IN by BOYD,NICK
10:55 SUB IN by WINTER,NOLAN
10:38 FOUL  by CARRINGTON,BRAEDEN
10:25 FOUL  by CARRINGTON,BRAEDEN

GOOD FT by EASTER II,JERRY 10:25 49-58 H 9
GOOD FT by EASTER II,JERRY 10:25 50-58 H 8

10:13 MISS 3PTR by CARRINGTON,BRAEDEN
-- REBOUND OFF by WINTER,NOLAN

10:06 TURNOVER  by BLACKWELL,JOHN
STEAL  by EASTER II,JERRY 10:06

10:06 SUB OUT by BIELIAUSKAS,ALEKSAS
10:06 SUB IN by JANICKI,JACK

TURNOVER  by EASTER II,JERRY 09:45
09:18 MISS 3PTR by BLACKWELL,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by COFIE,JACOB --



09:10 FOUL  by CARRINGTON,BRAEDEN
GOOD FT by AUSAR,EZRA 09:10 51-58 H 7

09:10 SUB OUT by CARRINGTON,BRAEDEN
09:10 SUB IN by ROHDE,ANDREW

GOOD FT by AUSAR,EZRA 09:10 52-58 H 6
08:49 FOUL  by BLACKWELL,JOHN
08:49 TURNOVER  by BLACKWELL,JOHN

MISS 3PTR by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD 08:38
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD(in the paint) 08:18
REBOUND OFF by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD --
GOOD TIPIN by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD(in the paint) 08:14 54-58 H 4

08:10 54-60 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BOYD,NICK(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL  by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD 08:10

08:09 MISS FT by BOYD,NICK(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by COFIE,JACOB --

07:48 FOUL  by JANICKI,JACK
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:48

07:48 SUB OUT by JANICKI,JACK
07:48 SUB IN by RAPP,AUSTIN

GOOD FT by AUSAR,EZRA 07:48 55-60 H 5
MISS FT by AUSAR,EZRA 07:47

-- REBOUND DEF by RAPP,AUSTIN
07:33 MISS JUMPER by WINTER,NOLAN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by AUSAR,EZRA 07:33
-- REBOUND OFF by WINTER,NOLAN

07:22 MISS 3PTR by RAPP,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by EASTER II,JERRY 07:10

-- REBOUND DEF by RAPP,AUSTIN
06:59 MISS 3PTR by RAPP,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD --
06:48 FOUL  by ROHDE,ANDREW

GOOD FT by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD 06:48 56-60 H 4
GOOD FT by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD 06:48 57-60 H 3
FOUL  by COFIE,JACOB 06:37

06:24 TURNOVER  by BLACKWELL,JOHN
STEAL  by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD 06:24
GOOD JUMPER by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD 05:54 59-60 H 1

05:26 MISS 3PTR by BOYD,NICK
REBOUND DEF by EASTER II,JERRY --
GOOD 3PTR by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD 04:54 62-60 V 2

04:49 62-63 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by WINTER,NOLAN
-- ASSIST  by ROHDE,ANDREW

04:30 FOUL  by BOYD,NICK
GOOD FT by AUSAR,EZRA 04:30 63-63
GOOD FT by AUSAR,EZRA 04:30 64-63 V 1

04:09 MISS 3PTR by RAPP,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD --

03:43 FOUL  by RAPP,AUSTIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:43

03:43 SUB OUT by RAPP,AUSTIN
03:43 SUB IN by CARRINGTON,BRAEDEN

MISS FT by WOODS,KAM 03:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WOODS,KAM 03:43 65-63 V 2

03:14 MISS LAYUP by ROHDE,ANDREW(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BLACKWELL,JOHN

FOUL  by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD 03:13
03:13 65-64 V 1 GOOD FT by BLACKWELL,JOHN
03:13 65-65 GOOD FT by BLACKWELL,JOHN

MISS JUMPER by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD 02:56



REBOUND OFF by AUSAR,EZRA --
GOOD TIPIN by AUSAR,EZRA(in the paint) 02:49 67-65 V 2

02:36 MISS 3PTR by BLACKWELL,JOHN
REBOUND DEF by WOODS,KAM --
MISS 3PTR by WOODS,KAM 02:06

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:54 MISS 3PTR by ROHDE,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by WOODS,KAM --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:41
GOOD LAYUP by AUSAR,EZRA(in the paint) 01:23 69-65 V 4
ASSIST  by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD --

01:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:10 69-67 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by BOYD,NICK(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BAKER-MAZARA,CHAD(in the paint) 00:46 71-67 V 4
FOUL  by AUSAR,EZRA 00:41

00:41 71-68 V 3 GOOD FT by BOYD,NICK
SUB OUT by WOODS,KAM 00:41
SUB IN by ARENAS,ALIJAH 00:41

00:41 71-69 V 2 GOOD FT by BOYD,NICK
MISS JUMPER by ARENAS,ALIJAH(in the paint) 00:14

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKWELL,JOHN
00:02 MISS LAYUP by BOYD,NICK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EASTER II,JERRY --
00:02 FOUL  by ROHDE,ANDREW

GOOD FT by EASTER II,JERRY 00:02 72-69 V 3
SUB OUT by ARENAS,ALIJAH 00:02
SUB IN by WOODS,KAM 00:02
SUB OUT by AUSAR,EZRA 00:02
SUB IN by DYNES,GABE 00:02
GOOD FT by EASTER II,JERRY 00:02 73-69 V 4

00:02 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:00 73-71 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by WINTER,NOLAN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by ROHDE,ANDREW


